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DESCRIPTION FEATURESFEATURESDESCRIPTION

These wall boxes are designed to provide the AV and
security industries with an attractive enclosure to
securely house various connections and control plates.
The wall boxes are perfect for hotels, conference cen-
ters, classrooms, churches, meeting rooms, airports
and all public spaces.

The wall boxes come with all necessary hardware to
mount in new or old construction. They can be 
mounted in any direction, permitting the door to 
open up, down, right or left.

There are two size boxes in two depths available. One
will handle a standard three gang plate and the larger
box will handle a standard four gang plate. The appro-
priate blank plate is supplied with each model.

A key lock built into the design as well as a push-to-
open retention latch are included.

• Sturdy steel construction
• Mount in either new or old construction
• Available in either three or four gang sizes
• Standard finish is white.
• Comes complete with mounting hardware 

and blank plates
• Built-in lock and push-to-open retention latch
• Either wall box can be mounted in any position

MOUNTINGMOUNTING

Follow the mounting instructions on the following
pages to install the box in the desired location.

• Back box can be rotated for knockout convenience.

• 11⁄2’ cable tails should be provided when pulling wires.

• Verify door swing direction before mounting cover

• Follow local electrical codes.

APPLICATIONSAPPLICATIONS

Schools, Hotels, Conference Centers, Airports, 
Arenas and Houses of Worship.

ORDERING INFORMATIONORDERING INFORMATION

Each wall box comes complete with all mounting
hardware and screws including a standard switch-
plate. The options for ordering wall boxes are:

COVER AND BACKBOXES ARE 
ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Part No. Description
WB-3G-C Locking wall box cover for mounting 

a 3-gang plate
WB-3G-4 4” deep back box for above
WB-3G-6 6” deep back box for above

WB-4G-C Locking wall box cover for mounting 
a 4-gang plate

WB-4G-4 4” deep back box for above
WB-4G-6 6” deep back box for above

WB-4G-6 pictured

Interworld
Touchboards_stamp

http://www.touchboards.com/
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INSTALLATION DIAGRAMSINSTALLATION DIAGRAMS 
HEAD SCREW5/8 FLAT(4) #6-32 X

OTHER SURFACE MATERIALSCREW(4) #8-32 X3/4 PAN HEAD

5.75"3.75"

6"4"6" 4" BRACKETFASTEN TO

DIMENSIONS IN RED ARE FOR  THE WB-3

DIMENSIONS IN RED ARE FOR  THE WB-3

MARK STUD BRACKETMEASURE ANDLOCATION ON STUDBEFORE ATTACHINGBRACKET TO STUD

CUSTOMER-CHOSENNAILS OR SCREWSSTUD MOUNTINGBRACKETSTUD

8-3/8"10-1/4"8-3/8"

8-3/8"8-3/8"

10-1/4"

1" CONNECTOR PLATE/DEPTH DETAIL

CONNECTOR PLATE 2-1/2" - 4"-DEEP4-1/2" - 6"-DEEP

X

DRYWALL, WOOD, OR

-.125.+0USED,COVERING BEING OF THE WALLTHE THICKNESS MUST MATCH"X"DIMENSIONWALL BOXSTUD ROTATE DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR DESIRED DOOR SWING

9-1/4"7-1/2"

9-1/4"7-1/2"

7-1/2"

7-1/2"

STUD

5.75"3.75"

6"4"1"CONNECTOR PLATE/DEPTH DETAIL

CONNECTOR PLATE 2-1/2" - 4"-DEEP4-1/2" - 6"-DEEP

HEAD SCREW3/8 PAN(4) #6-32 X

4"6" SHOWNATTACH AS(2) BRACKETS;

CUSTOMER-CHOSENNAILS OR SCREWS HEAD SCREW5/8 FLAT(4) #6-32 X

DRYWALL, WOOD, OROTHER SURFACE MATERIAL

OR

MADISON CLIPS

10-1/4"10-1/4"

ROTATE DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR DESIRED DOOR SWING

9-1/4" 9-1/4"

NEW CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

HEAD SCREW5/8 FLAT(4) #6-32 X

OTHER SURFACE MATERIAL

SCREW

(4) #8-32 X
3/4 PAN HEAD

5.75"

3.75"

6"4"

6"
4" BRACKET

FASTEN TO

DIMENSIONS IN RED 
ARE FOR  THE WB-3

DIMENSIONS IN RED 
ARE FOR  THE WB-3

MARK STUD BRACKET
MEASURE AND

LOCATION ON STUD
BEFORE ATTACHING
BRACKET TO STUD

CUSTOMER-CHOSEN
NAILS OR SCREWS

STUD MOUNTING
BRACKET

ST
UD

8-3/8"

10-1/4"

8-3/8"

8-3/8"

8-3/8"

10-1/4"

1"

CONNECTOR PLATE/DEPTH DETAIL

CONNECTOR PLATE

2-1/2" - 4"-DEEP
4-1/2" - 6"-DEEP

X

DRYWALL, WOOD, OR

-.125.+0USED,
COVERING BEING 

OF THE WALL
THE THICKNESS 

MUST MATCH
"X"DIMENSION

W
A

LL
 B

O
X

ST
U

D

ROTATE DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR DESIRED DOOR SWING

9-1/4"7-1/2"

9-1/4"7-1/2"

7-1/2"

7-1/2"

ST
UD

5.75"

3.75"

6"4"

1"

CONNECTOR PLATE/DEPTH DETAIL

CONNECTOR PLATE

2-1/2" - 4"-DEEP
4-1/2" - 6"-DEEP

HEAD SCREW
3/8 PAN(4) #6-32 X

4"
6"

SHOWNATTACH AS
(2) BRACKETS;

CUSTOMER-CHOSEN
NAILS OR SCREWS

HEAD SCREW
5/8 FLAT

(4) #6-32 X

DRYWALL, WOOD, OR
OTHER SURFACE MATERIAL

OR

MADISON CLIPS

10-1/4"

10-1/4"

ROTATE DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR DESIRED DOOR SWING

9-1/4"

9-1/4"

NEW CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
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BACK BOX DIMENSIONSBACK BOX DIMENSIONS
KO CL KO CL KO CL

KO CL KO CL KO CL

KOCLKOCL

KOCL

KOCLKOCL

KOCL CLCL8.907.10

1.05 2.50 2.50 1.051.45 3.00 3.00 1.452.952.053.003.002.952.05 8.907.10

3.753.75

1.801.30

1.801.30

2.652.252.652.25CL

1.081.08 1.251.25INTERNAL VOLUME: 176.9 cu.in.279.9 cu.in.

CL

1.45 3.00 3.00 1.45 1.08 1.251.08 1.25

(5) 1" & 1-1/4" CONDUIT KNOCKOUTS(12) 1/2" & 3/4" CONDUIT KNOCKOUTS       

2.501.05 2.50 1.05

CL

1.45 3.00 3.00 1.45

(5) 1" & 1-1/4"     CONDUIT     KNOCKOUTS(12) 1/2" & 3/4"       CONDUIT       KNOCKOUTS

1.311.05 2.50 2.50 1.05 1.31

KO CL KO CL KO CL

KO CL KO CL KO CL

KOCLKOCL

KOCL

KOCLKOCL

KOCL CLCL8.907.10

1.05 2.50 2.50 1.051.45 3.00 3.00 1.452.052.953.003.002.052.95 7.108.90 CL 2.252.652.252.65

1.301.80

1.301.801.311.31

5.755.75

INTERNAL VOLUME: 274.3 cu.in.434 cu.in.

WB-4G-4 and 3G-4DIMENSIONS IN RED ARE FOR  THE WB-3

WB-4G-6 and 3G-6DIMENSIONS IN RED ARE FOR  THE WB-3

KO CL KO CL KO CL

KO CL KO CL KO CL

KO
CL

KO
CL

KO
CL

KO
CL

KO
CL

KO
CL

CL

CL

8.90
7.10

1.05 2.50 2.50 1.05
1.45 3.00 3.00 1.45

2.95
2.05

3.00
3.00

2.95
2.05

8.90
7.10

3.75
3.75

1.80
1.30

1.80
1.30

2.65
2.25

2.65
2.25

CL

1.08
1.08

1.25
1.25INTERNAL VOLUME: 176.9 cu.in.

279.9 cu.in.

CL

1.45 3.00 3.00 1.45

1.08

1.25

1.08

1.25

(5) 1" & 1-1/4" 
CONDUIT 
KNOCKOUTS

(12) 1/2" & 3/4" 
CONDUIT 

KNOCKOUTS       

2.501.05 2.50 1.05

C
L

1.45 3.00 3.00 1.45

(5) 1" & 1-1/4"
     CONDUIT
     KNOCKOUTS

(12) 1/2" & 3/4"
       CONDUIT
       KNOCKOUTS

1.31

1.05 2.50 2.50 1.05
1.31

KO CL KO CL KO CL

KO CL KO CL KO CL

KO
CL

KO
CL

KO
CL

KO
CL

KO
CL

KO
CL

CL

CL

8.90
7.10

1.05 2.50 2.50 1.05
1.45 3.00 3.00 1.45

2.05
2.95

3.00
3.00

2.05
2.95

7.10
8.90

CL

2.25
2.65

2.25
2.65

1.30
1.80

1.30
1.80

1.31
1.31

5.75
5.75

INTERNAL VOLUME: 274.3 cu.in.
434 cu.in.

WB-4G-4 and 3G-4
DIMENSIONS IN RED 
ARE FOR  THE WB-3

WB-4G-6 and 3G-6
DIMENSIONS IN RED 
ARE FOR  THE WB-3
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COVER DIMENSIONSCOVER DIMENSIONS

7.1"

7.1" 3.75"

8.9"

8.9"

3.75"

4-GANG PLATE MOUNTING BRACKET7.25"

USABLE AREA

3-GANG PLATE MOUNTING BRACKET5.4"

USABLE AREA

2.75"

2.75"

7.1"

7.1"

3.75"

USABLE AREA

2.75"

5.4"

3-GANG PLATE MOUNTING BRACKET

3.75"

8.9"

8.9" USABLE AREA

2.75"

7.25"

4-GANG PLATE MOUNTING BRACKET

7.1"

7.1"
3.75"

8.9"

8.9"

3.75"

4-GANG PLATE MOUNTING BRACKET

7.25"

USABLE 
AREA

3-GANG PLATE MOUNTING BRACKET

5.4"

USABLE 
AREA

2.75"

2.75"

7.1"

7.1"

3.75"

USABLE 
AREA

2.75"

5.4"

3-GANG PLATE MOUNTING BRACKET

3.75"

8.9"

8.9"

USABLE 
AREA

2.75"

7.25"

4-GANG PLATE MOUNTING BRACKET

Specifications are subject to change without notice.

MADE IN
THE USA

MADE IN
THE USA

PLATE MOUNTING DETAILSPLATE MOUNTING DETAILS

8.40

8.39

6.10 CONNECTORACCESS OPENING1.15 1.151.57

5.04CONNECTORACCESSOPENING

1.77

8.40

8.39

6.10 CONNECTOR
ACCESS OPENING1.15 1.15

1.57

5.04
CONNECTOR

ACCESS
OPENING

1.77

10.20

10.20

7.90 CONNECTORACCESS OPENING1.15 1.152.58

5.05CONNECTORACCESSOPENING

2.57

10.20

10.20

7.90 CONNECTOR
ACCESS OPENING1.15 1.15

2.58

5.05
CONNECTOR

ACCESS
OPENING

2.57

WB-3G WB-4G


